## Dear Potential Sponsor:



KAOTIC Robotics is looking to partner with businesses such as yours in our region. We are inviting you to support and become involved with our team.

#### What We Did

We were excited to be able to compete in-person this past season in FIRST's game called Charged Up sponsored by Gene Haas. More info about the game can be found at <a href="https://youtu.be/0zpflsYc4PA?si=\_l8VcgOiWuviW1\_B">https://youtu.be/0zpflsYc4PA?si=\_l8VcgOiWuviW1\_B</a>. Once the robot was built, the team participated in two regional competitions. The first was in Grand Forks and the second was in Lacrosse. Both took place in March and we made it to the playoff rounds in each competition. We also got to compete with our last year's robot in our conference event held back in October of 2023 in Babbitt. We are excited to have become CHAMPS of our conference! What an exciting time for our team!

## Looking Ahead

Our new game reveal is on January 6 and we could not be more excited! The name of the game is Crescendo presented by Haas and the Gene Haas Foundation. This year's team is made up of a great group of rookie and veteran members who are the future of our team and your future workforce.

KAOTIC Robotics is committed to promoting all our sponsors throughout the year. We have 5 levels of sponsorship. The amount can be for a monetary donation or material/product equivalent. The levels are:

- → Friends of KAOTIC Robotics up to \$100 team newsletter and name listed on team website and in the pits.
- → Bronze \$100 to \$499. Friends level plus name mentioned on social media platforms. (kaoticrobotics.org)
- → Silver \$500 to \$999. Bronze level plus name on team shirt and spotlight on social media.
- → Gold \$1,000 to \$4,999. Silver level plus logo on team shirt and name on robot.
- → Platinum \$5,000 and up. Gold level plus logo on robot and name announced during team introductions at regional competitions. (Please provide stickered logo, if available.)

Sponsorship is an investment in the future of each student and we truly appreciate it. For more information, please contact the Business Mentor, Jessi Schaefer by phone at 218-298-1446 or by email at kaoticrobotics@gmail.com.

#### Sincerely,

# Eric Schaefer

- KAOTIC Robotics Lead Mentor
- KAOTIC Robotics Faculty Advisor



**Booster Club** 



This fundraiser is being conducted by the KAOTIC Robotics Booster Club which is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization that was formed to support, encourage and advance the robotics program and related activities of the KAOTIC Robotics team, to promote projects that assist with the financial needs of the KAOTIC Robotics team, and to promote STEM education. The mailing address for the organization is 304 W Willow Ave, Frazee, MN, 56544. The EIN for the booster club is 82-2773815. Any questions can be directed to 4539boosterclub@gmail.com.

Pleas	e provide the follov	ing information:	
Spons	sor Name		
Spons	sor Address		
Sponsor Contact Name			
Sponsor Contact Phone			
Sponsor Contact Email			
			Donation Amount(s)
	Friends of KAOTIC Robotics - Up to \$100		
Bronze - \$100 to \$499			
	Silver - \$500 to \$999		
	Gold - \$1,000 to \$4,999		
	Platinum - \$5,000 and up		
Please organi	e make checks payabl	onated, please declare value here to <b>KAOTIC Robotics Booster C</b> er marketing information can be se	Slub, a 501(c)3 non-profit
304 W	orrespondence to: Willow Ave e, MN 56544		

This fundraiser is being conducted by the KAOTIC Robotics Booster Club which is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization that was formed to support, encourage and advance the robotics program and related activities of the KAOTIC Robotics team, to promote projects that assist with the financial needs of the KAOTIC Robotics team, and to promote STEM education. The mailing address for the organization is 304 W Willow Ave, Frazee, MN, 56544. The EIN for the booster club is 82-2773815. Any questions can be directed to 4539boosterclub@gmail.com.